

### **Amie Crémant De Limoux ABV 12%**

Amie sparkling is a Crémant de Limoux - a delicate, fresh and balanced sparkling wine from Limoux in the South of France. It's delicate on the nose with a blend of white flowers, fresh fruit and a hint of honey. Amie sparkling is a fresh wine with great acidity, and combines the delicate ripe citrus notes with creamy flavours on the finish.

Ingredients: Grapes

Allergens: Sulphites

### **Harth Ginger Chocolate 70g**

Deliciously 74% dark organic chocolate with a hint of warming ginger. Hand wrapped in calico linen. Naturally vegan and Plastic and chlorine free packaging

- Ingredients:

cocoa mass (74% cocoa solids), sugar, cocoa butter, ginger, natural vanilla powder

- Allergens:

May contain traces of dairy, nuts, sesame, peanuts, cereals containing gluten, mustard and soya

### **Bix Organic Soft Cheese 100g**

Winner of Best Soft White at the British Cheese Awards, Bix is fast becoming a British classic. Luxurious and complex, this triple-cream cheese is prized for its indulgence. Bix lovers find it very hard not to finish one in a single sitting.

- Ingredients: Unpasteurised Cow **Milk**, Salt, Animal Rennet, Cultures

- Allergens: In **bold**.

### **Lincolnshire Poacher 190g**

A nutty, sweet smooth and creamy, this award winning very addictive cheese goes perfectly with chilli Jam.

- Ingredients: Raw Cow's **MILK**, Salt, Cheese Cultures, Animal Rennet

- Allergens: In **Bold**

### **Perello Olives 150g**

These Gordal olives are green, crisp and fleshy with a touch of heat from the guindilla chillies in the marinade.

- Ingredients: Ingredients green olives, water, chillies, salt, flavour enhancers: E621, E635, citric acid, antioxidant E300.

- Allergens: Contains Sulphites

### **Cobble Lane Mixed Selection 100g**

Cobble Lane Cured are a specialist butchery in Islington, London. They cut, cure, smoke and hang meats supplied by a small selection of high-quality British producers and farmers. A great addition to a cheese board, or paired with a lovely bottle of Turi Rosso from Salvatore Marino.

**Fennel and Garlic Salami Ingredients** - British Pork, Fennel Seed, Garlic, White Pepper, Black Pepper, Rosemary, Cloves, Cinnamon, Red Wine, Salt, Dextrose.

**Coppa Ingredients** - British Pork Collar, Black Pepper, Cloves, Nutmeg, Juniper, Mace, Garlic, Sugar, Salt

**Bresaola Ingredients** - British Beef Silverside, Rosemary, Thyme, Marjoram, Oregano, Black Pepper, Red Wine, Balsamic Vinegar, Sugar, Salt

### **Millers Damsel Buttermilk Wafers**

Tangy and creamy wafers. Hexagonal wafers made with buttermilk and butter churned in England. Perfect for cheese boards.

- Ingredients: **Wheat** flour, **Buttermilk** (33%), Butter (16%) (**Milk**), Whole **milk** powder, Autolysed yeast, Salt, Fermented **wheat** flour, Sugar, Raising agent (Sodium bicarbonate)
- Allergens: In **bold**.
- 

### **Single Variety Fireflame Chilli Jam 225g**

We love this moorish and quite frankly addictive sweet chilli jam which is made in small batches. Great with everything, especially cheese! One of the best chutneys we have tried.

- **Ingredients:** Sugar, Fireflame Chillies, Cider Vinegar, Natural Pectin. Prepared with 32g chillies per 100g, total sugars 52g per 100g
- **Allergens:** None

### **Torres Truffle Crisps**

Gorgeous, handcrafted outrageously good truffle crisps that will leave you or your giftee rushing back for more.

- **Ingredients:** Potatoes, sunflower oil, salt, dried black summer truffle (0.09%) (T.aestivum Vitt.) and natural truffle flavouring (0.07%)
- **Allergens: None**